
2021 ATA – Provincial Championship 
Preliminary Handicap 

Short Yard – Dusan Remias 87 

Mid Yard – Marshall Wirawan 89 

Long Yard – Gurjit Gakhal 90 

 

Singles Championship 

Champion – Gurjit Gakhal 197 (win by S/O Marshall Wirawan) 

Runner Up – Marshall Wirawan 197 

AA – n/a 

A Class – David Leung 196 

B Class – Dusan Remias 187 

C Class – Dom Stevens 177 

D Class – Bassam Moh 177 

Lady 1 – Judy Yu 179 

Lady 2 – n/a 

Sub Junior – Daniel Zhu 

Junior – n/a 

Junior Gold – n/a 

Sub Vet – Paul Chau 179 

Vet – Douglas Hall 180 

Senior Vet – Tom Ginn 192 

 



Doubles Championship 

Champion – Dom Stevens 93 

Runner Up – Gurjit Gakhal 92 

AA Class – n/a 

A Class – David Leung 91 (Win by FF Marshall Wirawan) 

B Class – Rajan Kumar 88 

C Class – William Yuen 89 

D Class – Ted Rajkowski 75 

Lady 1 – Judy Yu 69 

Lady 2 – n/a 

Sub Junior – Daniel Zhu 72 

Junior – n/a 

Junior Gold – n/a 

Sub Vet – Paul Chau 91 

Vet – Douglas Hall 92 

Senior Vet – Tom Ginn 91 

 

Championship Handicap 

Champion – Dusan Remias 89 (Win by FF Vikram Sandhu) 

Runner Up – Vikram Sandhu 89 

3rd Place – Marshall Wirawan 87 

4th Place – Jason Trefanenko 86 (Win by S/O Michael Morriss) 

5th Place – Michael Morriss 86 

6th Place – Tom Ginn 83 



Lady 1 – Judy Yu 76 

Lady 2 – n/a 

Sub Junior – Leo Zhu 66 

Junior – n/a 

Junior Gold – n/a 

Sub Vet – Ted Rajkowski 86 

Vet – Douglas Hall 81 

Senior Vet – Lloyd Wilson 85 

 

High All Around – Marshall Wirawan 375 

 

High Overall – Marshall Wirawan 464 
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^PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRKCT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5- #7-

#2-CASH PURSE #4 - #6- #8-

#1 EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES 9/18/21
AAA

Options AA A B 0 D

5.1 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
5.2 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
5.3 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
5.4 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
5.5 1 1  1 1  1 1 1

BC 6.1 WHITE ROBERT 1  SV 12 117 20 22 23! 1  1 1 821 c

BC 6.2 BROTEN GERALD 1  SV 12 123 22 22 24! 1  1 911 1 B

BC 6.3 GAKHAL GURJIT S

6.4

6.5

1

1

1

125 24 25 251

1  1

1  1

1  991 1

1  1 1

1  1 1

1

1

1

A

BC 7.1 STEVENS DOM 1 12 118 25 23 25! 1  1 1 91! 0

BC 7.2WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1 12 125 24 25 24! 1  981 1 1 A

BC 7.3 CHAU PAUL jSBVT 1 120 24 21 22! 1  1 1 87! 0

BC 7.4 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1 1 119 20 2218! 1  1 1 1 79 D

BC 7.5 HALL DOUGLAS L 1 VT 123 21 22 22! 1  1 1 881 0

8.1 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
8.2 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
8.3 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
8.4 1 1  1 1  1 1 1
8.5 1 1  1 1  1 1 1



PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5 -

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - #6 -

#1 EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES 9/18/21

Options

shootingsportssoftware.com
#7-

#8-

AAA

AA A B D

BC 9.1 BINEPAL SANDEEP SI 1 12 122 23 23 221 1  1 1  90! 1 ^
BC 9.2 LEUNG DAVID 1 12 124 25 25 241 1  98! 1  1 1 A
BC 9.3GINN THOMAS E 1  SV 12 125 25 23 24! 1  97! 1  1 |A
BC 9.4 KAPELUCK DALE A 1 121 22 24 25! 1  921 1  1 |A
BC 9.5 IZOV LUBEN jSBVT 12 122 25 23 25! 1  951 1  1 1 A

10.1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
10.2 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
10.3 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
10.4 1 1  1 1  1 1
10.5 1 1  1 1  1 1
11.1 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
11.2 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
11.3 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
11.4 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
11.5 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
12.1 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
12.2 1 1  1 1  1 1  1
12.3 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
12.4 1  1 1  1 1  1 1
12.5 1 1  1 1  1 1  1 1



•EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

Shooter Payoff Summary Report

Member #  Name Tot Won

2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $12.00

7811746 BROTEN GERALD $26.56

1939664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $41.33

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $21.00

4205018 GINN THOMAS E $22.67

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $11.33

0923695 LEUNG DAVID $49.00

1940778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 $74.00

06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED $11.33

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $26.56

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM $17.00

1627952 STEVENS DOM $55.56

1778808 TREFANENKO JASON N $22.67

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $49.00

1939660 YU YANG JUDY $20.00

TOTAL PAID OUT $460.01

Page 1

9/18/21 4:32:05 PM

Member # Name Tot Won



Trophy Report EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

Total Shooters 28 1st 100 TARGETS

9/18/21 4:28:21 PM Page 1

AVERAGE SCORE 88

Squad Name AAA AA A B C D

BC 6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 1  1 1 99 1 1 1 1 A

BC 9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1 98 1 1 1 1 A

BC 7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1 98 1 1 1 1 A

BC 9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E SV 1  1 1 97 1 1 1 1 A

BC 9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN SBVT 1  1 1 95 1 1 1 1 A

BC 9.4 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 1  1 1 92 i 1 1 1 A

BC 4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 1  1 1 1 92 1 1 1 B

BC 2.3 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 1  1 1 92 1 1 1 1 A

BC 7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 1  1 1 1 1 91 1 1 C

BC 6.2 7811746 BROTEN GERALD SV 1  1 1 1 91 1 1 1 B

BC 4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 1  1 1 1 91 1 1 1 B

BC 9.1 22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 1  1 1 1 1 90 i 1 C

BC 4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1 1 89 1 1 1 B

BC 3.2 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY LDI 1  1 1 1 1 1 89 1 D

BC 2.4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT 1  1 1 1 89 . 1 1 1 B

BC 1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1 1 1 1 89 1 D

BC 7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L VT 1  1 1 1 88 1 1 C

BC 4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 1 1 88 1 1 1 B

BC 3.5 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 1 88 1 D

BC 7.3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 87 1 1 C

BC 4.3 19 39926 MOH BASSAM 1  1 1 i 1 1 87 1 D

BC 1.2 1315869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1 1 1 1 85 1 D

BC 6.1 89 04091 WHITE ROBERT SV 1  1 1 1 1 82 1 1 C

BC 7.4 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1  1 1 1 1 1 79 1 D

BC 1.4 18 59007 KAM SAM SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 1 78 1 D

BC 3.3 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL SJ 1  1 1 1 1 1 76 1 D

BC 2.2 16 27894 HUBERMAN JON SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 75 1 1 C

BC 3.4 21 19891 JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ 1  1 1 1 74 1 1 1 B



,  »

»  Target Fee Added Payoff EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1.

Total Entered In Option 0 $0.00 Group AA High Gun System

9/18/21 4:28:56 PM

Squad Mem # Name Score Group Paid

$0.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:29:56 PM

Squad Mem #

6.3 10 15829

9.2

7.2

09 23695

12 15234

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

'  $35.00 Group A

Name

GAKHAL GURJIT S

LEUNG DAVID

WIRAWAN MARSHALL

Score

99

98

98

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

A

A

A

Paid

$21.00

$7.00

$7.00

$35.00



* Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:29:59 PM

Squad Mem #

4.2

4.4

6.2

19 40778

21 18280

78 11746

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

'  $35.00 Group B

Name

MORRISS MICHAEL IC

REMIAS DUSAN

BROTEN GERALD

Score

92

91

91

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

B

B

B

Paid

$21.00

$7.00

$7.00

$35.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:30:02 PM

Squad lyiem #

7.1

9.1

16 27952

22 06789.

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

i  $30.00 Group C

Name

STEVENS DOM

BINEPAL SANDEEP SING

Score

91

90

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

C

C

Paid

$18.00

$12.00

$30.00



"  Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:30:04 PM

Squad Mem #

3.2 19 39660

1.3 19 39664

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

i  $40.00 Group D

Name

YU YANG JUDY

CHEREWYK JUSTIN

Score

89

89

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

D

D

Paid

$20.00

$20.00

$40.00



EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1 <

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 0 Entered @ $10.00 = $0.00 ** Class 'AA'
No Added In This Event

$0.00 9/18/21 4:30:48 PM

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $0.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $0.00



EV 1 -1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 5 Entered
No Added In This Event

Grp Tot Won Name [

$10.00 = $50.00 Class'A'

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]  [

$50.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

9/18/21 4:30:51 PM

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

A $0.00 GINN THOMAS E $0.00 25 $0.00 25 $0.00^ $0.00 24 $0.00 M $0.00 48 $0.00 4Z $0.00 $0.00 97

A $0.00 IZOVLUBEN $0.00 22 $0.00 25 $0.00 23 $0.00 25 $0.00 47 $0.00 $0.00 48 $0.00 $0.00 95

A $25.00 LEUNG DAVID $0.00 24 $0.00 25 $0.00 25 $0.00^ $0.00 49 $0.00 $0.00 49 $25.00 $0.00 98

A $0.00 SANDHUVIKRAM $0.00 21 $0.00 22 $0.00 25 $0.00 24 $0.00 43 $0.00 4Z $0.00 49 $0.00 $0.00 92

A $25.00 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $0.00 25 $0.00 24 $0.00 25 $0.00 24 $0.00 49 $0.00 49 $0.00 49 $25.00 $0.00 98

No25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $50.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $50.00



EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 6 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $60.00 ** Class'B'
$60.00 9/18/21 4:30:57 PM

p Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

B $12.00 BROTEN GERALD $0.00 23 $0.00 22 $0.00 22 $0.00 24 $0.00 45 $0.00 44 $0.00 46 $12.00 $0.00 91

B $0.00 KUMAR RAJAN $0.00 23 $0.00 22 $0.00 22 $0.00 22 $0.00 45 $0.00 44 $0.00 44 $0.00 $0.00 89

B $36.00 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $0.00 22 $0.00 24 $0.00 23 $0.00 23 $0.00 46 $0.00 47 $0.00 46 $36.00 $0.00 92

B $0.00 RAJKOWSKI TED $0.00 22 $0.00 24 $0.00 22 $0.00^ $0.00 46 $0.00 46 $0.00 43 $0.00 $0.00 89

B $12.00 REMIAS DUSAN $0.00 23 $0.00 23 $0.00 20 $0.00 25 $0.00 $0.00 43 $0.00 45 $12.00 $0.00 91

B $0.00 TREFANENKO JASON N $0.00 21 $0.00 22 $0.00 24 $0.00 21 $0.00 43 $0.00 46 $0.00 45 $0.00 $0.00 88

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $60.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $60.00



EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1 <•

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 3 Entered
No Added in This Event

Grp Tot Won Name [

$10.00 = $30.00 Class'C

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

C

C

C

Trap 1

$0.00 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $0.00 22

$30.00 STEVENS DOM

$0.00 WHITE ROBERT

$0.00 18

$0.00 17

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $30.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $30.00

Trap 2

$0.00 23

$0.00 25

$0.00 20

Trap 3

$0.00 23

$0.00 23

$0.00 22

1  [

Trap 4

$0.00^
$0.00 25

$0.00 23

$30.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

9/18/21 4:31:00 PM

Front

$0.00 45

$0.00 43

$0.00 37

Middle

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

48

42

Back

$0.00 45

$0.00 48

$0.00 45

Purse

$0.00

$30.00

$0.00

Added

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

90

91

82



EV 1 -1ST HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 1 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $10.00 ** Class'D'

Grp. Tot Won Name

D $10.00 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $10.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $10.00

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Trap 1

$0.00 22

Trap 2

$0.00 23

Trap 3

$0.00 23

$10.00

]  [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Trap 4 Front Middle Back

$0.00 21 $0.00 45 $0.00 46 $0.00 44

9/18/21 4:31:03 PM

Purse

$10.00

Added

$0.00 89



X  Page 1
EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 1 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4:31:34 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1  09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 98 $17.00

2  12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 98 $17.00

3  42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 97 $22.67

4  14 30137 IZOVLUBEN 95 $0.00

$56.67



1  Page 1
EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

Option 1-LEWIS Total Playing 17 @$10.00 Payoff For Class # 2 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4:31:37 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 1940778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 92 $17.00

2 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 92 $17.00

3 1627952 STEVENS DOM 91 $7.56

4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 91 $7.56

5 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 91 $7.56

6 2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 90 $0.00

$56.67



d  Page 1
EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class #3 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4:31:40 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 89 $11.33

2 1939664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 89 $11.33

3 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 89 $11.33

4 1778808 TREFANENKO JASON N 88 $22.67

5 01 12101 CHAU PAUL 87 $0.00

6 8904091 WHITE ROBERT 82 $0.00

7 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 79 $0.00

$56.67



PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS 31 #3 - 25 OPTION #5 - VGC SPECIAL

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - 50 OPTION #6 -

#2 EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21
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shootlngsportssoftware.com
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PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS

#2 - CASH PURSE

#3 - 25 OPTION

#4 - 50 OPTION

# 2 . EV 2 PRELIM HANDICAP

#5 - VGC SPECIAL

#6-

9/18/21

Options

shootingsportssoftware.com

#7-

#8-

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

BC

BC

BC

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

WHITE ROBERT

BROTEN GERALD

GAKHAL GURJIT S

SV

SV

12 5

12345

5

121 23 20161 80

120 2017 211 78

123 2419 241 90

26.5

25.5

26

BC 7.1 STEVENS DOM

BC 7.2 WIRAWAN MARSHALL

BC 7.3 CHAU PAUL

BC 7.4 RAMSAY MICHAEL

BC 7.5 HALL DOUGLAS L

SBVT

VT

12345 118 24 22 231

12345 120222423!
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PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - 25 OPTION #5- VGC SPECIAL #7-

#2 -"CASH PURSE #4 - 50 OPTION #6- #8-

#2 EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21

Options 3  2 1

9.1 1 1  1 !  ! !  !
BC 9.2 LEUNG DAVID 1 1  34 119221818! 77! ! !  ! 26.5

BC 9.3 GINN THOMAS E 1  SV 12345 11821 21 19! 79! ! !  ! 27

BC 9.4 KAPELUCK DALE A 1 5 124 2417 23! 88! ! !  ! 27

BC 9.5IZOVLUBEN jSBVT 12345 !201819 22! 79! ! !  ! 27

10.1 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
10.2 1 !  ! !  !
10.3 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
10.4 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
10.5 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
11.1 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
11.2 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
11.3 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
11.4 1 «' !  ! !  ! !  !
11.5 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
12.1 1 !  ! !  ! !  !
12.2 1 !  !

1  1

12.3 1 !  ! !  ! 1  1
12.4 1 !  ! !  ! 1  1
12.5 1 !  ! !  ! 1  1



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

Shooter Payoff Summary Report

Member #  Name Tot Won

22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $28.13

78 11746 BROTEN GERALD $34.00

19 3S664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $28.83

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $52.50

14 30137 IZOV LUBEN $2.80

15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A $13.50

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $34.34

09 23695 LEUNG DAVID $11.33

19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 $27.34

06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED $18.47

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $134.63

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM $75.50

16 27952 STEVENS DOM $116.16

17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N $2.80

89 04091 WHITE ROBERT $49.00

1215234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $180.67

TOTAL PAID OUT $810.00

Page 1

9/18/21 4:39:28 PM

Member # Name Tot Won



Trophy Report EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

Tocal Shooters 26 1st 100 TARGETS

9/18/21 4:18:20 PM Page 1

AVERAGE SCORE 80

25 22 19.

Squad

BO 6.3 10 15829

Name

GAKHAL GURJIT S 1  1

27 .

1  1 ^

24.5 21.5

25.5

80 7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1  1 1
24.5

80 9.4 15 15073 KAPELUOK DALE A 1  1 1  1 88 1  1 27

80

80

7.1

4.4

16 27952

21 18280

STEVENS DOM

REMIAS DUSAN

1  1

1  1

1  1

1  1

1  87 1

1  1

23

SFteCir21
2380 4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1  1 1  86 1

80 2.4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT 1 1 1  1 1  86 1 23.5

80 7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L VT 1 1 1  1 1  85 1 23.5

80 2.3 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM. 1  1 1  1 1  1 84 21

80 4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MIOHAEL 10 1  1 1  1 1  81 1 23.5

80 6.1 89 04091 WHITE ROBERT SV 1 1 1  1 80 1  1 26.5

80 4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 1  1 1  80 1 22

80 9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN SBVT 1 1 1  1 79 1  1 27

80 9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E SV 1 1 1  1 79 1  1 27

80 2.2 22 06789 8INEPAL SANDEEP SING 1  1 1  1 1  1 79 20

80 6.2 7811746 8R0TEN GERALD SV 1 1 1  1 78 1  1 25.5

80 1.2 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1  1 1  1 78 20

80 9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1  1 77 1  1 26.5

80 1.3 19 39664 OHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1  1 1  1 77 20

80 7.4 13 15061 RAMSAY MIOHAEL 1  1 1  1 76 1  1 25

80 4.3 19 39926 MOH 8ASSAM 1  1 1  1 1  76 1 22

80 7.3 01 12101 OHAU PAUL SBVT 1 1 1  1 75 1  1 26

80 3.2 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY LDI 1 1 1  1 1  1 75 19

BO 3.5 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT 1 1 1  1 1  1 74 21

80 3.3 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL SJ 1 1 1  1 1  1 73 19

80 1.4 18 59007 KAM SAM SBVT 1 1 1  1 1  1 56 20



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:34:03 PM

Squad Mem #

4.4 21 18280

2.3 21 12904

2.2 22 06789

EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

)  $45.00 Group 19

Name

REMIAS DUSAN

SANDHU VIKRAM

BINEPAL SANDEEP SING

To 21.5

Score

.87

84

79

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

21

21

20

Paid

$22.50

$13.50

$9.00

$45.00



Target Fee Added Payoff EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP Page 1

Total Entered In Option 8  $40.00 Group 22 To 24.5 High Gun System

9/18/21 4:34:10 PM

Squad Mem # Name Score Group Paid

7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 89 24 .5 $20.00

7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 87 23 $12.00

2.4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 86 23.5 $4.00

4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 86 23 $4.00

$40.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:34:17 PM

Squad Mem #

6.3 10 15829

9.4 15 15073

6.1 89 04091

EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

)  $45.00 Group 25

Name

GAKHAL GURJIT S

KAPELUCK DALE A

WHITE ROBERT

To 27

Score

90

88

80

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

26

27

26.5

Paid

$22.50

$13.50

$9.00

$45.00



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21 4:35:43 PM

Option ̂  - CASH PURSE 4 Entered 0 $10.00 = $40.00

Yardage Group 19.0 To 21.5 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 1 Places Paid

Page 1

Grp

21 18280 21

Name

REMIAS DUSAN 87

Ydg Purse

$40.00



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21 4:35:46 PM

Option^ - CASH PURSE 6 Entered 0 $10.00 = $60.00

Yardage Group 22.0 To 24.5 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 2 Places Paid

Page 1

16 27952

12 15234

Grp

23

24.5

Name

STEVENS DOM

WIRAWAN MARSHALL

87

89

Ydg Purse

$24.00

$36.00



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21 4:35:50 PM Page 1

Option 2 - CASH PURSE 4 Entered 0 $10.00 = $40.00

Yardage Group 25.0 To 27.0 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 1 Places Paid

89 04091

Grp

26.5

Name

WHITE ROBERT

Ydg Purse

80 $40.00



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

25 Options - Option 3 - 2 28 Entered @ $10.00 = $280.00 - 2 Places
50 Options - Option 3 - 2 28 Entered @ $10.00 = $280.00 - 3 Places - 3 Fifties

No Added In This Event $560.00

Page 1

9/18/21 4:36:47 PM

Grp Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

20 $19.13 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $0.00 19 $0.0016 $7.00 22 $2.80 22 $0.00 $0.00 $9.33 44 $0.00 $0.00 79

25.5 $0.00 BROTEN GERALD $0.00 20 $0.00 20 $0.0017 $0.00 21 $0.00 40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 78

20 $17.50 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $0.00 15 $0.00 20 $10.50 24 $0.0018 $0.00 $7.00 44 $0.00 42 $0.00 $0.00 77

27 $0.00 GINN THOMAS E $0.00 18 $0.00 21 $0.00 21 $0.0019 $0.00 $0.00 42 $0.00 40 $0.00 $0.00 79

27 $2.80 IZOV LUBEN $0.00 20 $0.0018 $0.0019 $2.80 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 41 $0.00 $0.00 79

23 $30.33 KUMAR RAJAN $7.00 22 $4.67 23 $0.00 21 $0.00 20 $11.67 45 $7.00 44 $0.00 41 $0.00 $0.00 86

26.5 $0.00 LEUNG DAVID $0.00 19 $0.00 22 $0.0018 $0.0018 $0.00 41 $0.00 40 $0.00 36 $0.00 $0.00 77

23.5 $4.67 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $0.00 18 $4.67 23 $0.0019 $0.00 21 $0.00 41 $0.00 42 $0.00 40 $0.00 $0.00 81

23.5 $14.47 RAJKOWSKI TED $0.00 $0.00 22 $0.00 21 $2.80 22 $7.00 43 $4.67 43 $0.00 43 $0.00 $0.00 86

21 $30.80 REMIAS DUSAN $7.00 22 $4.67 23 $0.00 20 $2.80 22 $11.67 45 $4.67 43 $0.00 42 $0.00 $0.00 87

21 $28.00 SANDHU VIKRAM $21.00 23 $0.00 20 $0.00 20 $0.00^ $7.00 43 $0.00 40 $0.00 41 $0.00 $0.00 84

23 $68.83 STEVENS DOM $0.00 18 $21.00 24 $7.00 22 $10.50 23 $4.67 42 $11.67 46 $14.00 45 $0.00 $0.00 87

22 $2.80 TREFANENKO JASON N $0.00 19 $0.00 20 $0.0019 $2.80 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 41 $0.00 $0.00 80

24.5 $60.67 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $0.00 20 $0.00 22 $10.50 24 $10.50 23 $4.67 42 $11.67 46 $23.33 47 $0.00 $0.00 89

Total Paid 25 Options $140.01

Total Paid 50 Options $140.02

No Purse in Event

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $280.03



Page 1
EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

i

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 1 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4 :37:15 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 89 $34.00

2 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 87 $11.33

3 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 87 $11.33

4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 86 $0.00

5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 86 $0.00

$56.67



Page 1
EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP

i

Option 1-LEWIS Total Playing 17 @$10.00 Payoff For Class # 2 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4:37:17 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 84 $34.00

2 1940778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 81 $22.67

3 1778808 TREFANENKO JASON N 80 $0.00

4 8904091 WHITE ROBERT 80 $0.00

5 1430137 IZOV LUBEN 79 $0.00

6 2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 79 $0.00

7 4205018 GINN THOMAS E 79 $0.00

$56.67



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP
«

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class #3 3 Classes 2 Places
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

Page 1

9/18/21 4:37:19 PM

1  78 11746 BROTEN GERALD

2  09 23695 LEUNG DAVID

3  19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

4  13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL

5  01 12101 CHAU PAUL

78 $34.00

77 $11.33

77 $11.33

$0.00

$0.00

76

75

$56.67



EV 2 - PRELIM HANDICAP 9/18/21 4:37:36 PM Page 1

Option 5 - VGC SPECIAL Total Playing 20 0 $10.00 = $200.00

Squad Mem # Name Group Score

6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 26 23 24 19 24 90

7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 24.5 20 22 24 23 89

9.4 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 27 24 24 17 23 88

7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 23 18 24 22 23 87

4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 21 22 23 20 22 87

2.4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 23.5 21 22 21 22 86

4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 23 22 23 21 20 86

7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L 23.5 19 23 23 20 85

2.3 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 21 23 20 20 21 84

4.2 19 4 0778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 23.5 18 23 19 21 81

4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 22 19 20 19 22 80

6.1 89 04091 WHITE ROBERT 26.5 21 23 20 16 .80

9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 27 20 18 19 22 79

2.2 22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 20 19 16 22 22 79

9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 27 18 21 21 19 79

1.2 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 20 21 19 18 20 78

6.2 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 25.5 20 20 17 21 78

1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 20 15 20 24 18 77

7.4 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 25 20 17 20 19 76

3.5 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM 21 20 21 17 16 74



PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5 -

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - #6 -

#3 EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP 9/18/21

Options

shootingspoi1ssoftware.com
#7-

#8-

AAA

AA A B D

1.1

BC 1.2 JOHNSON STEVE W

BC 1.3 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

BC 1.4 KAM SAM

1.5

SBVT

12

136 32 0 0

135 31 0 0

123 30 0 0

681D

661D

531D

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

BC

BC

BC

BC

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

YU YANG JUDY

ZHU DANIEL

JIUNING ZHU LEO

YUEN WILLIAM

LDI

SJ

SJ

SBVT

137 32 0 0

140 32 0 0

130 27 0 0

143 46 0 0

57

89

691°
721D

I ^

BC 4.1 TREFANENKO JASON N

BC 4.2 MORRISS MICHAEL 10

BC 4.3MOHBASSAM

BC 4.4 REMIAS DUSAN

BC 4.5 KUMAR RAJAN

12

12

12

12

139 33 0 0

140 46 0 0

136 41 0 0

146 40 0 0

14642 0 0

72

86

77

86

88

jc
B

B

B



Please make sure your scores are correct

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5- #7-

#2-CASH PURSE #4 - #6- #8-

#3 EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP 9/18/21
AAA

Options AA A B c D

5.1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5.2 1 1 1 1 1 1

5:3 1 1 1 1 1 1

5.4 1 1 1 1 1 1

5.5 1 1 1 1 1 1
BC 6.1 WHITE ROBERT 1  SV 12 137 32 0 0 1 1 691 ic

BC 6.2 BROTEN GERALD 1  SV 12 146 37 0 0 1 1 831 1 1 ^
BC 6.3GAKHALGURJITS 1 12 145 47 0 0 92! 1 1 |AA

BC 6.4 RAJKOWSKI TED

6.5

jSBVT

1

12 137 38 0

1

0 1

1

1

1

1

1

75\°

1
BC 7.1 STEVENS DOM 1 12 145 48 0 0 931 1 lA

BC 7.2WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1 12 145 46 0 0 1 911 1 1 A

BC 7.3 CHAU PAUL jSBVT 1 147 44 0 0 1 1 911 ic

BC 7.4 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1 1 137 34 0 0 1 711 1 1 ^
BC 7.5 HALL DOUGLAS L 1 VT 148 44 0 0 1 1 921 IC

8.1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8.2 1 1 1 1 1

8.3 1 1 1 1 1 1

8.4 1 1 1 1 1 1

8.5 1 1 1 1 1 1



PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE COItRECT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5 -

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - #6 -

#3 EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP 9/18/21

Options

shootingsportssoftware.com

#7-

#8-

AAA

AA A B D

BC 9.1 WILSON LLOYD E

BC 9.2 LEUNG DAVID

BC 9.3 GINN THOMAS E

BC 9.4 KAPELUCK DALE A

BC 9.5IZOVLUBEN

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

11.2

11.3

11.4

11.5

12.2

12.3

12.4

12.5

SV

SV

SBVT

1

12

12

12

44 37 0 0

47 44 0 0

43 48 0 0

42 41 0 0

37 36 0 0

91

91

83

81

73

B

A

A

A

C



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

Shooter Payoff Summary Report

Page 1

9/18/21 4:43:26 PM

Member #  Name Tot Won

01 12101 CHAU PAUL $14.00

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $37.67

42 05018 GINN THOMAS E $3.33

92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L $21.00

14 30137 IZOV LUBEN $22.67

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $85.00

09 23695 LEUNG DAVID $3.33

19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 $51.33

06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED $72.00

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $25.33

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM $57.00 •

16 27952 STEVENS DOM $89.00

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $3.33

19 39663 ZHU DANIEL $12.00

Member # Name Tot Won

TOTAL PAID OUT $496.99



Trophy Report EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

Total Shooters 26 1st 100 TARGETS

9/18/21 4:07:30 PM Page 1

AVERAGE SCORE 79

Squad

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

7.1

7.5

6.3

9.3

9.2

7.3

7.2

3.5

4.5

4.4

4.2

9.4

6.2

9.1

4.3

6.4

9.5

4.1

3.3

7.4

6.1

3.2

1.2

1.3

3.4

1.4

16 27952

92 03188

1015829

42 05018

09 23695

01 12101

12 15234

03 12327

21 17952

21 18280

19 40778

15 15073

78 11746

11 15777

19 39926

06 17291

14 30137

17 78808

19 39663

13 15061

89 04091

19 39660

13 15869

19 39664

21 19891

18 59007

Name

STEVENS DOM

AAA AA A

HALL DOUGLAS L

GAKHAL GURJIT S

GINN THOMAS E

LEUNG DAVID

CHAU PAUL

WIRAWAN MARSHALL

YUEN WILLIAM

KUMAR RAJAN

RAMSAY MICHAEL

WHITE ROBERT

YU YANG JUDY

JOHNSON STEVE W

CHEREWYK JUSTIN

JIUNING ZHU LEO

I^MSAM

.§BVt*

SBVT

REMIAS DUSAN

MORRISS MICHAEL IC

KAPELUCK DALE A

BROTEN GERALD SV

WILSON LLOYD E SV

MOH BASSAM

RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT

IZOV LUBEN SBVT

TREFANENKO JASON N

ZHU DANIEL SJ

SV

LDI

SJ

SBVT

^WA+1|f

i£3Li€>v/

I  B
I  86

I
83 I

I  83

I  81

I  77

I

71

c



Target Fee Added Payoff EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

Tota*!- Entered In Option 1 $5.00 Group AA

9/18/21 4:40:54 PM

Squad Mem # Name

6,3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S

Score

92

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

AA

Paid

$5.00

$5.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:40:57 PM

Squad

7.1

9.2

7.2

9.3

Mem #

16 27952

09 23695

12 15234

42 05018

EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

)  $25.00 Group A

Name Score

STEVENS DOM 93

LEUNG DAVID 91

WIRAWAN MARSHALL 91

GINN THOMAS E 91

Page 1

High Goon System

Group

A

A

A

A

Paid

$15.00

$3.33

$3.33

$3.33

$24.99



Target Fee Added Payoff
*

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:41:00 PM

Squad Mem #

4.5 21 17952

4.4 21 18280

EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

'  $35.00 Group B

Name

KUMAR RAJAN

REMIAS DUSAN

Score

88

86

Page 1

High Gun Syst^

Group

B

B

Paid

$21.00

$14.00

$35.00



Target Fee Added Payoff
«

Total Entered In Option

9/18/21 4:41:02 PM

Squad Mem #

7.5

7.3

92 03188

01 12101

EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

1  $35.00 Group C

Name

HALL DOUGLAS L

CHAU PAUL

Score

92

91

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

C

C

Paid

$21.00

$14.00

$35.00



Target Fee Added Payoff
«

Total Entered In Option 6

9/18/21 4:41:05 PM

Squad Mem #

6.4

3.3

06 17291

19 39663

EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP

$30.00 Group D

Name

RAJKOWSKl TED

ZHU DANIEL

Score

75

72

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

D

D

Paid

$18.00

$12.00

$30.00



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 1 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $10.00 ** Class 'AA'

Grp Tot Won Name

AA $10.00 GAKHALGURJITS

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $10.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $10.00

[  25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3

$0.00 45 $0.00 47 $0,00 0

$10.00

]  [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 4 Front Middle Back

$0,00 0 $0.00 45 $0.00 0 $0.00 47

9/18/21 4:41:52 PM

Purse Added

$10.00 $0.00 92



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 4 Entered @ $10.00 = $40.00
No Added In This Event

Class 'A'
$40.00 9/18/21 4:41:59 PM

Grp Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

• Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

A $0.00 GINN THOMAS E $0.00 43 $0.0048 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 43 $0.00 0 $0.00 48 $0.00 $0.00 91

A $0.00 LEUNG DAVID $0.00 ^ $0.00 44 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 47 $0.00 0 $0.00 44 $0.00 $0.00 91

A $40.00 STEVENS DOM $0.00 45 $0.0048 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 45 $0.00 0 $0.00 48 $40.00 $0.00 93

A $0.00 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $0.00 M $0.0046 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 45 $0.00 0 $0.00 46 $0.00 $0.00 91

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $40.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $40.00



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 3 Entered @ $10.00 = $30.00 ** Class 'B'
No Added In This Event

Grp Tot Won Name

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $30.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $30.00

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]  [

$30.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

9/18/21 4:42:03 PM

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

B $0.00 BROTEN GERALD $0.00 46 $0.00^ $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 $0.00 83

B $30.00 KUMAR RAJAN $0.00 ^ $0.00 42 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 46 $0.00 0 $0.00 42 $30.00 $0.00 88

B $0.00 REMIAS DUSAN $0.00 ^ $0.00 ̂ $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 $0.00 86



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 4 Entered @ $10.00 = $40.00
No Added In This Event

Class 'C
$40.00 9/18/21 4:42:07 PM

Grp Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF 1 [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

C $0.00 IZOVLUBEN $0.00 ̂ $0.00 M $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 $0.00 73

C $40.00 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $0.00 40 $0.00^ $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 46 $40.00 $0.00 86

C $0.00 TREFANENKO JASON N $0.00 M $0.00^ $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 $0.00 72

C $0.00 WHITE ROBERT $0.00 ^ $0.00^ $0,00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 0 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 $0.00 69

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $40.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $40.00



EV 3 - DOUBLES CHAMP Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 2 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $20.00 ** Class'D'

Grp Tot Won Name

D  $0.00 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

D $20.00 RAJKOWSKITED

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $20.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event; $20.00

I 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Trapl Trap 2 Trap 3

$0.00 31
$0.00 38

$0,00 0

$0.00 0

$0.00 ^

$0.00 37

1  [

Trap 4

$0,00 0

$0.00 0

$20.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

9/18/21 4:42:10 PM

Front Middle Back Purse Added

$0.00 ̂  $0.00 0 $0.00 M $0.00 $0.00 66
$0.00 ̂  $0.00 0 $0.00 M $20.00 $0.00 75



EV 3 -^DOUBLES CHAMP

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

Payoff For Class #1 3 Classes 2 Places

Page 1

9/18/21 4;42:.34 PM

1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 93 $34.00

2 1015829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 92 $22.67

3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL 91 $0.00

4 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 91 $0.00

5 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 91 $0.00

6 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 91 $0.00

$56.67



Page 1
EV 3 -^DOUBLES CHAMP

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 2 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4 :42:37 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 88 $34.00

2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 86 $11.33

3 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 86 $11.33

4 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 83 $0.00

5 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E 81 $0.00

$56.67



Page 1
EV 3 - €OUBLES CHAMP

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class #3 3 Classes 2 Places 9/18/21 4:42:39 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 75 $34.00

2 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 73 $22.67

3 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 72 $0.00

4 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 71 $0.00

5 89 04091 WHITE ROBERT 69 $0.00

6 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 66 $0.00

$56.67



PLEASE M AKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT

#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5 -

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - #6 -

#4 EV 4-2ND HALF SINGLES 9/19/2021

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES OptiODS

shootingsportssoftware.com
#7-

#8-

Ely
AAA

AA A B C D

BC

1.1

1.2 JOHNSON STEVE W

1
12520202287 1924212185 172 D

BC 1.3 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 2 122192221 84 2223232189 173 D

BC 1.4 WILSON LLOYD E

1.5

SV 12424222191

1

0 0 0 0 0 91 C

2.1 1 1 1

2.2 I I 1

2.3 I I I

2.4 I I I

2.5 I I I

BC

3.1

3.2YU YANG JUDY LDi

1
12322222390 2424192289 179 D

BC 3.3 ZHU DANIEL SJ 12217132072 1820182076 148 D

BC 3.4JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ 11917191469 1719211774 143 B

BC 3.5 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT 12222241987 2222212388 175 D

BC 4.1 TREFANENKO JASON N 2 12322212288 2122242188 176 B

BC 4.2 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 1 2 12121242490 2224232392 182 B

BC 4.3 MOH BASSAM 12421232290 2421202287 177 D

BC 4.4 REMIAS DUSAN 1 2 12325242496 2323202591 187 B

BC 4.5 KUMAR RAJAN 1 2 12222252291 2322222289 180 B



PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT
#5-

#6-

9/19/2021

Options

#1 - LEWIS #3 -

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 -

# 4 EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES

FV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES
ETy

shootlngsportssoftware.com-
#7-

#8-

AAA

AA A B 0 D

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

BC 6.1 BROTEN GERALD 1  SV 2

BC 6.2 SANDHU VIKRAM 1 2

BC 6.3GAKHAL GURJIT S 1
BC 6.4 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1
BC 6.5 RAJKGWSKl TED [SBVT 2

BC 7.1 STEVENS DOM 1 1 2

BC 7.2WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1 1 2

BC 7.3 CHAD PAUL jSBVT 1

BC 7.4 HUBERMAN JON 1 SBVT

BC 7.5 HALL DOUGLAS L 1  VT

2423202390

2123212489

2424252598

2024232289

2221242289

2T20222386
2525252499

25242221 92

1724242489

2024232592

2322222491

2122252492 181

2524252599 197

1920221879

22242221 89

T8252325°9T"°°°°
2524252498 197

2024212287

15221721 75

2321222288

1

1

811

78

B

A

A

168 D

5 B

177 C

A

179 C

164 C

180 C

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5



plTease make sure your scores are correct
#1 - LEWIS #3 - #5- #7-

#2 - CASH PURSE #4 - #6- #8 -

#4 EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES 9/19/2021
AAA

EV 1 - 1ST HALF SINGLES Options AA A B C D

BC 9.1 BINEPAL SANDEEP SI 1 1 2 12019231981 2223232290 171 c

BC 9.2 LEUNG DAVID 1 1 2 12424252598 2425252498 196 A

BC 9.3 GINN THOMAS E 1  SV 1 2 12325242395 2525232497 192 A

BC 9.4 KAPELUCK DALE A 1 12424232596 2122242592 188 A

BC 9.5IZOVLUBEN [SBVT 1 2 123210 0 44 2225232595 139 A

10.1 1 1

10.2 1 1
10.3 1 1

10.4 1 1

10.5 1 1
11.1 1
11.2 1 1
11.3 1 1

11.4 1 1

11.5 1 1
12.1 1 1

12.2 1 1
12.3 1 1

12.4 1 1
12.5 1 1



Trophy Report Multiple Events

Total Shooters 27 Half

9/19/2021 12:55:12 PM Page

Squad Name

BC 7.2 1215234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL

BC 6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT 8

BC 9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID

BC 9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E SV

BC 9.4 1515073 KAPELUCK DALE A

BC 4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN

BC 4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC

BC 6.2 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM

BC 6.1 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD SV

BC 7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L VT

BC 4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN

BC 7.3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL SBVT

BC 3.2 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY LDI

BC 6.5 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT

BC 7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM

BC 4.3 19 39926 MOH BASSAM

BC 4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N

BC 3.5 0312327 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT

BC 1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

BC 1.2 1315869 JOHNSON STEVE W

BC 9.1 22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING

BC 6.4 1315061 RAMSAY MICHAEL

BC 7.4 16 27894 HUBERMAN JON SBVT

BC 3.3 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL SJ

BC 3.4 21 19891 JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ

BC 9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN SBVT

BC 1.4 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E SV

AAA AA

139

180

178

176

143

(2,1 vi = ni

Sr£!i/6/^3 '

0et5>A(^ |\La2A^1 d'^

V^'' Outu
sv/erf - "Tom

■

C ""

D-^

to \ V m



EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES

Shooter Payoff Summary Report

Page 1

9/19/21 4:36:19 PM

Member #  Name Tot. Won

78 11746 BROTEN GERALD $11.33

01 12101 CHAU PAUL $15.00

19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $10.00

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $7.00

92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L $15.00

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $55.00

09 23695 LEUNG DAVID $29.67

19 39926 MOH BASSAM $17.50

19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 $11.33

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $57.00

16 27952 STEVENS DOM $42.67

17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N $34.00

89 04091 WHITE ROBERT 3142.00 -

11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E $17.00

1215234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $105.00

19 39660 YU YANG JUDY $17.50

Member # Name Tot Won

TOTAL PAID OUT $587.00



Trophy Report EV 4

Total Shooters 27

2ND HALF SINGLES

Is- 100 TARGET;

9/19/21 4:37:09 PM Page 1

AVERAGE SCORE 87

Squad Naire AAA AA A B C D

BC 7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1 99 1 1 1 1 A

EC 9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1 98 1 1 1 1 A

BC 6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 1  1 1 98 1 1 1 1 A

BC 9.4 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 1  1 1 96 1 1 1 1 A

BC 4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 1  1 1 1 96 1 1 1 B

BC 9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E SV 1  1 1 95 1 1 1 1 A

BC 7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L VT 1  1 1 1 1 92 1 1 C

BC 7.3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 92 1 1 C

BC 4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1 1 91 1 1 1 B

BC 1.4 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E SV 1  1 1 1 1 91 1 1 C

BC 6.1 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD SV 1  1 1 1 90 1 1 1 B

BC 4.3 19 39926 MOH BASSAM 1  1 1 1 1 1 90 1 D

BC 4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 1  1 1 1 90 1 1 1 B

BC 3.2 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY LDI 1  1 1 1 1 1 90 1 D

BC 7.4 16 27894 HUBERMAN JON SBVT 1 1 1 89 1 1 C

BC 6.5 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT 1  1 1 1 89 1 1 1 B

BC 6.4 13 15061 RAr<4SAY MICHAEL 1  1 1 1 1 1 89 1 D

BC 6.2 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 1  1 1 89 1 1 1 1 A

BC 4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 1 1 88 1 1 1 B

BC 3.5 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT 1  1 1 1 1 1 87 1 D

BC 1.2 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1 1 1 1 87 1 D

BC 7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 1  1 1 1 1 86 1 1 C

BC 1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1 1 1 1 84 1 D

BC 9.1 22 06789 BINEPAL 3ANDEEP SING 1 1 1 81 1 1 C

BC 3.3 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL SJ 1  1 1 1 1 1 72 1 D

BC 3.4 21 19891 JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ 1  1 1 1 69 1 1 1 B

BC 9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN SBVT 1  "1 1 44 1 1 1 1 A



Target Fee Added Payoff EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Total Entered In Option 0 $0.00 Group AA High Gun System

9/19/21 4:33:24 PM

Squad Mem # Name Score Group Paid

$0.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:33:29 PM

Squad Mem #

EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES

'  $35.00 Group A

Name Score

Page 1

High Gun System

Group Paid

7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 99 A $21.00

9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 98 A $7.00

6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 98 A $7.00

$35.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:33:34 PM

Squad Mem #

4.4

4.5

21 18280

21 17952

EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES

1  $35.00 Group B

Name

REMIAS DUSAN

KUMAR RAJAN

Score

96

91

Page 1

High Gun System

Group

B

B

Paid

$21.00

$14.00

$35.00



Target Fee Added Payoff EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Total Entered In Option 6 $30.00 Group C High Gun System

9/19/21 4:33:37 PM

Squad Mem # Name Score Group Paid

7.3 01 12101 CHAU PALL 92 C $15.00

7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L 92 C $15.00

$30.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:33:40 PM

Squad

3.2

4.3

Mem #

19 39660

19 39926

EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES

'  $35.00 Group D

Name

YU YANG JUDY

MOH BASSAM

Score

90

90

Page 1

High Gim System

Group

D

D

Paid

$17.50

$17.50

$35.00



EV4-2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 0 Entered @ $10.00 = $0.00 ** Class 'AA'
No Added In This Event $0.00 9/19/21 4:34:59 PM

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $0.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $0.00



EV4-2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 5 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $50.00 ** Class'A'
$50.00 9/19/21 4:35:03 PM

Grp Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

A $0.00 GINN THOMAS E $0.00 23 $0.00^ $0.00 24 $0.00^ $0.00 48 $0.00 49 $0.00 4Z $0.00 $0.00 95
A $0.00 I20VLUBEN $0.00 23 $0.00 21 $0,00 0 $0,00 0 SO.OO 44 $0.00 21 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 44
A $0.00 LEUNG DAVID $0.00 24 $0.00 24 $0.00 25 $0.00 25 $0.00 48 $0.00 49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 98
A $0.00 SANDHUVIKRAM $0.00 21 $0.00 23 $0.00^ $0.00 24 $0.00 $0.00 A4 $0.00 45 $0.00 $0.00 89
A $50.00 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $0.00 25 $0.00^ $0.00^ $0.00 24 $0.00 $0.00 ̂ $0.00 49 $50.00 $0.00 99

No25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $50.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $50.00



EV4-2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 6 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $60.00 ** Class'B'
$60.00 9/19/21 4:35:06 PM

p Tot Won Name [ 25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [ 50 OPTIONS PAYOFF ]

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

B $0.00 BROTEN GERALD $0.00 24 $0.00 23 $0.00 20 $0.00 23 $0.00 41 $0.00 43 $0.00 43 $0.00 $0.00 90
B $24.00 KUMAR RAJAN $0.00 22 $0.00 22 $0.00 25 $0.00 22 $0.00 44 $0.00 47 $0.00 4Z $24.00 $0.00 91
B $0.00 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $0.00 21 $0.00 21 $0.00 24 $0.00 24 $0.00 42 $0.00 45 $0.00 48 $0.00 $0.00 90
B $0.00 RAJKOWSKI TED $0.00 22 $0.00 21 $0.00^ $0.00 22 $0.00 43 $0.00 45 $0.00 46 $0.00 $0.00 89
B $36.00 REMIAS DUSAN $0.00 23 $0.00 25 $0.00 M $0.00 24 $0.00 48 $0.00 49 $0.00 48 $36.00 $0.00 96
B $0.00 TREFANENKO JASON N $0.00 23 $0.00 22 $0.00^ $0.00 22 $0.00 45 $0.00 43 $0.00 43 $0.00 $0.00 88

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $60.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $60.00



EV4-2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 2 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10.00 = $20.00 ** Class'C

Grp Tot Won Name [

Trap 1

C  $0.00 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $0.00 20

C $20.00 STEVENS DOM $0.00 21

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $20.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event; $20.00

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Trap 2

$0.00 19

$0.00 20

Trap 3

$0.00 23

$0.00 22

]  [

Trap 4

$0.00 19

$0.00 23

$20.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Front

$0.00 39

$0.00 41

Middle

$0.00 42

$0.00 42

Back

$0.00 42

$0.00 45

9/19/21 4:35:29 PM

Purse Added

$0.00 $0.00 81

$20.00 $0.00 86



EV4-2ND HALF SINGLES Page 1

Purse - Option 2 - CASH PURSE 1 Entered
No Added In This Event

$10 00 = $10.00 ** Class'D'

Grp Tot Won Name

D $10.00 CHEREWYK JUSTIN

No 25 Options In Event

No 50 Options In Event

Total Paid Purse $10.00

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event; $10.00

$10.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF25 OPTIONS PAYOFF ] [

Trapl Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back

$0.00 22 $0.00 19 $0.00 22 $0.00^ $0.00 41 $0.00 41 $0.00 43

]

9/19/21 4:35:32 PM

Purse

$10.00

Added

$0.00 84



EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES • ^

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class #1 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4 ; 35:53 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 99 $34.00

2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 98 $22.67

3 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 96 $0.00

4 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 95 $0.00

6 01 12101 CHAU PAUL 92 $0.00

$56.67



EV -3 - 2ND HALF SINGLES ^

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 2 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4:35:56 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1  11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E 91 $17.00

2  21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 91 $17.00

3  19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 90 $11.33

4  78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 90 $11.33

5  06 17291 RAJKOWSKITED 89 $0.00

6  13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL ^ 89 $0.00

7  21 12904 SANDHUVIKRAM 89 $0.00

$56.67



Paae 1
EV 4 - 2ND HALF SINGLES ^

Option 1-LEWIS Total Playing 17 @$10.00 Payoff For Class # 3 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4:35:59 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 88 $34.00

2 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 86 $22.67

3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 84 $0.00

4 22 06789" BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 81 $0.00

5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 44 $0.00

$56.67



#1 - LEWIS

#2 - CASH PURSE

#3 - 25 OPTION

#4 - 50 OPTION

#5 - VGC SPECIAL

#6 - CALCUTTA

#7 - 

#8 - 

# 5 EV  5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

 3 2 1   Options 
===============================================================================================================================================================================================

PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT shootingsportssoftware.com

9/19/21

BC 1.1 SANDHU VIKRAM |123456 21.5| |22 24 20 23 89| | | | | |
BC 1.2 JOHNSON STEVE W | 56 20| |19 18 21 11 69| | | | | |
BC 1.3 CHEREWYK JUSTIN |123456 20| |17 12 18 21 68| | | | | |
BC 1.4 WILSON LLOYD E SV |1 3 56 22| |22 21 21 21 85| | | | | |
BC 1.5 RAJKOWSKI TED SBVT|123456

=============================================================================================================================================================================

23.5| |21 23 21 21 86| | | | | |

2.1 || | | | | | | |

2.2 || | | | | | | |

2.3 || | | | | | | |

2.4 || | | | | | | |

2.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |
BC 3.1 BINEPAL SANDEEP SI |123456 20| |22 16 17 18 73| | | | | |
BC 3.2 YU YANG JUDY LDI | 19| |21 17 19 19 76| | | | | |
BC 3.3 ZHU DANIEL SJ | 19| |18 19 11 18 66| | | | | |
BC 3.4 JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ | 19| |18 11 19 18 66| | | | | |
BC 3.5 YUEN WILLIAM SBVT| 56

=============================================================================================================================================================================

21| |22 20 18 21 81| | | | | |
BC 4.1 TREFANENKO JASON N |123456 22| |19 24 21 22 86| | | | | |
BC 4.2 MORRISS MICHAEL IC |123456 23.5| |21 21 21 23 86| | | | | |
BC 4.3 MOH BASSAM | 22| |19 16 21 22 78| | | | | |
BC 4.4 REMIAS DUSAN |123456 21.5| |23 24 19 23 89| | | | | |
BC 4.5 KUMAR RAJAN |123456

=============================================================================================================================================================================

23| |20 18 19 17 74| | | | | |



#1 - LEWIS

#2 - CASH PURSE

#3 - 25 OPTION

#4 - 50 OPTION

#5 - VGC SPECIAL

#6 - CALCUTTA

#7 - 

#8 - 

# 5 EV  5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

 3 2 1   Options 
===============================================================================================================================================================================================

PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT shootingsportssoftware.com

9/19/21

5.1 || | | | | | | |

5.2 || | | | | | | |

5.3 || | | | | | | |

5.4 || | | | | | | |

5.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |
BC 6.1 BROTEN GERALD SV |123456 25.5| |12 19 16 21 68| | | | | |

6.2 || | | | | | | |
BC 6.3 GAKHAL GURJIT S | 56 26| |20 20 21 21 82| | | | | |
BC 6.4 RAMSAY MICHAEL |1 56 25| |21 21 17 20 79| | | | | |

6.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |
BC 7.1 STEVENS DOM |123456 23| |20 20 17 20 77| | | | | |
BC 7.2 WIRAWAN MARSHALL |123456 24.5| |19 22 24 22 87| | | | | |
BC 7.3 CHAU PAUL SBVT |1 26| |17 17 16 22 72| | | | | |

7.4 || | | | | | | |
BC 7.5 HALL DOUGLAS L VT | 56

=============================================================================================================================================================================

23.5| |23 19 20 19 81| | | | | |

8.1 || | | | | | | |

8.2 || | | | | | | |

8.3 || | | | | | | |

8.4 || | | | | | | |

8.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |



#1 - LEWIS

#2 - CASH PURSE

#3 - 25 OPTION

#4 - 50 OPTION

#5 - VGC SPECIAL

#6 - CALCUTTA

#7 - 

#8 - 

# 5 EV  5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

 3 2 1   Options 
===============================================================================================================================================================================================

PLEASE MAKE SURE YOUR SCORES ARE CORRECT shootingsportssoftware.com

9/19/21

9.1 || | | | | | | |
BC 9.2 LEUNG DAVID |1 34 6 26.5| |18 20 14 18 70| | | | | |
BC 9.3 GINN THOMAS E SV |123456 27| |21 22 19 21 83| | | | | |
BC 9.4 KAPELUCK DALE A | 56 27| |18 19 22 20 79| | | | | |
BC 9.5 IZOV LUBEN SBVT |123456

=============================================================================================================================================================================

27| |18 21 20 18 77| | | | | |

10.1 || | | | | | | |

10.2 || | | | | | | |

10.3 || | | | | | | |

10.4 || | | | | | | |

10.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |

11.1 || | | | | | | |

11.2 || | | | | | | |

11.3 || | | | | | | |

11.4 || | | | | | | |

11.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |

12.1 || | | | | | | |

12.2 || | | | | | | |

12.3 || | | | | | | |

12.4 || | | | | | | |

12.5 |
=============================================================================================================================================================================

| | | | | | | |



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

Shooter Payoff Sxmmary Report

Member Name Tot Won

2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $27.67

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $12.00

4205018 GINN THOMAS E $72.67

1315869 JOHNSON STEVE W $307.95

1515073 KAPELUCK DALE A $4.00

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $34.00

1940778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 $39.35

06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED $662.75

1315061 RAMSAY MICHAEL $4.00

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $318.80

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM $301.30

1778808 TREFANENKO JASON N $666.95

11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E $42.75

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $305.82

0312327 YUEN WILLIAM $9.00

TOTAL PAID OUT $2809.01

Page 1

9/19/21 4:47:17 PM

Memrjer # Mame Tot Won



Trophy Report EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

Total Shooters 26 1st 100 TARGETS

From

9/19/2021 3:12:07 PM Page 1

AVERAGE SCORE 78

25.

Squad Name To 27.

BC 4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 1  1 1  1

80 1.1 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 1  1 1  1

80 7.2 1215234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1  1

80 4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 1  1 1  1

80 4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 1  1

80 1.5 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED S8VT 1 1 1  1

80 1.4 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E SV 1 1 1  1

80 9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E SV 1 1 1  1 83

80 6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 1  1 1  1 82

80 7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L VT 1 1 1  1

80 3.5 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM S8VT 1 1 1  1

80 9.4 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 1  1 1  1 79

80 6.4 1315061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1  1 1  1 79

80 4.3 19 39926 MOH 8ASSAM 1  1 1  1

80 9.5 14 30137 IZOV LU8EN S8VT 1 1 1  1 77

80 7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 1  1 1  1

80 3.2 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY LDI 1 1 1  1

80 4.5 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1  1

80 3.1 22 06789 8INEPAL SANDEEP SING 1  1 1  1

80 7.3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL S8VT 1 1 1  1 72

80 9.2 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1  1 70

80 1.2 1315869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1  1

80 6.1 7811746 8R0TEN GERALD SV 1 1 1  1 88

80 1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1  1

80 3.4 21 19891 JIUNING ZHU LEO SJ 1 1 1  1

80 3.3 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL SJ 1 1 1  1



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:39:02 PM

Squad Mem #

1.1

4.4

3.5

21 12904

21 18280

03 12327

EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAi4P

>  $45.00 Group 19

Name

SANDHU VIKPAM

REMIAS DUSAN

YUEN WILL 1/^4

To 21.5

Score

89

89

81

Page 1

jaigh Gun System

t

Group

21.5

21.5

21,

Paid.

$18.00

$18.00

$9.00

$45.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:39:15 PM

Squad

7.2

1.5

4.1

4.2

Mem #

12 15234

06 17291

17 78808

19 40778

EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

)  $45.00 Group 22

Name

WIRAWAN MARSHALL

RAJKOWSKl TED

TREFANSNKO JASON N

MORRISS MICHAEL IC

To 24.5

Score

87

86

86

86

1  Page 1

High Gun System

Group

' 24.5

'  23.5

: 22

23.5

Paid

$22.50

$7.50

$7.50

$7.50

$45.00



Target Fee Added Payoff

Total Entered In Option

9/19/21 4:39:18 PM

Squad

9.3

6.3

6.4

9.4

Mem #

42 05018

10 15829

13 15061

15 15073

EV 5 - HANDICAP CHA14?

1  $40.00 Group 25

Name

GINN THOMAS E

GAKHAL GURJIT S

RAMSAY MICHAEL

KAPELUCK DALE A

To 27

Score

83

02

7 9

79

i  Fade 1
■J i
High Gun System

Group

;!
I 25
'  27

Paid

$20.00

$12.00

$4.00

$4.00

$40.00



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP 9/19/21 4:39:59 PM

Option 2 - CASH PURSE 4 Entered @ $10.00 = $40.00

Yardage Group 19.0 To 21.5 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 1 Places iPaid

Page 1

21 18280

21 12904

Grp

21.5

21. 5

Name

REMIAS DUS.AN

SANDHU VIKRAM

89

89

Ydg Purse:

$20.00

$20.00



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP 9/19/21 4:40:05 PM

Option 2 - CASH PURSE 6 Entered 0 $10.00 = $60.00

Yardage Group 22.0 To 24.5 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 2 Places Paid

Page 1

19 40778

06 17291

17 78808

12 15234

Grp

23.5

23. 5

22

24 .5

Name

MORRISS MICHAEL IC 86

RAJKOWSKI TED 86

TREFANENKO JASON N 86

WIRAWAN MARSHALL 87

Ydg Purse

$8.00

$8.00

$8.00

$36.00



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHA^^P 9/19/21 4:40:12 PM Page 1

Option 2 - CASH PURSE 3 Entered 0 $10.00 = $30.00

Yardage Group 25.0 To 27.0 HIGH GUN SYSTEM PAYOFF 1 Places Paid .'

Grp Name |

Ydg Purse

42 05018 27 GINN THOMAS E 83 $30.00



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

25 Options - Option 3-215 Entered
50 Options - Option 4-5 14 Entered

No Added In This Event

Grp Tot Won Name

$10.00 = $150.00-2 Places
$9.00 = $126.00 - 3 Places - 3 Fifties

25 OPTIONS PAYOFF

$276.00

50 OPTIONS PAYOFF

Page 1

9/19/21 4:41:17 PM

Trap 1 Trap 2 Trap 3 Trap 4 Front Middle Back Purse Added

20 $5.00 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $5.00 22 $0.0016 $0.0017 $0.0018 $0.00 $0.00 20 $0.00 20 $0.00 $0.00 73

25.5 $0.00 BROTEN GERALD $0.00 12 $0.0019 $0.0016 $0.00 21 $0.00 M $0.00 20 $0.00 31 $0.00 $0.00 68

20 $0.00 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $0.00 11 $0.0012 $0.0018 $0.00 21 $0.00 29 $0.00 30 $0.00 39 $0.00 $0.00 68

27 $0.00 GINN THOMAS E $0.00 21 $0.00 22 $0.0019 $0.00 21 $0.00 43 $0.00 41 $0.00 40 $0.00 $0.00 83

27 $0.00 IZOV LUBEN $0.00 18 $0.00 21 $0.00 20 $0.0018 $0.00 39 $0.00 41 $0.00 38 $0.00 $0.00 77

23 $0.00 KUMAR RAJAN $0.00 20 $0.0018 $0.0019 $0.0017 $0.00 M $0.00 01 $0.00 20 $0.00 $0.00 74

26.5 $0.00 LEUNG DAVID $0.00 18 $0.00 20 $0.0014 $0.0018 $0.00 M $0.00 34 $0.00 22 $0.00 $0.00 70

23.5 $23.85 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $0.00 21 $0.00^ $3.75 21 $7.50 23 $0.00 42 $0.00 42 $12.60 44 $0.00 $0.00 86

23.5 $31.35 RAJKOWSKI TED $0.00 21 $15.00 23 $3.75 21 $0.00 21 $8.40 $4.20 44 $0.00 42 $0.00 $0.00 86

21.5 $58 50 REMIAS DUSAN $22 50 23 $7.50^ $0.0019 $7 50 23 $21 00 47 $0.00 43 $0.00 42 $0.00 $0.00 89

21.5 $41.00 SANDHU VIKRAM $5.00 22 $7.50 24 $0.00 20 $7.50 23 $12.60 46 $4.20 44 $4.20 43 $0.00 $0.00 89

23 $0.00 STEVENS DOM $0.00 20. $0.00 20 $0.0017 $0.00 20 $0.00 40 $0.Q0 3Z $0.00 21 $0.00 $0.00 77

22 $35.55 TREFANENKO JASON N $0.00 19 $7.50 24 $3.75 21 $7.50 22 $0.00 43 $12.60 45 $4.20 43 $0.00 $0.00 86

22 $8.75 WILSON LLOYD E $5.00 22 $0.00^ .  $3.75 21 $0.00 21 $0.00 43 $0.00 42 $0.00 42 $0.00 $0.00 85

24.5
r\ rs

WIRAWAN MARSHALL $0.00 19 $0.00 22 $22.50 24 $7.50 22 $0.00 41 $21.00 46 $21.00 46 $0.00 $0.00 87

Total Paid 25 Options $150.00

Total Paid 50 Options $126.00

No Purse In Event

No Added In Event

Total Paid In Event: $276.00



Paae 1
EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP ^

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 1 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4:41:47 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 89 $17.00

2 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 89 $1 7.00

3 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 87 $22.67

4 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 86 $0.00

5 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 86 SO.OO

6 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 86 SO.OO

$56.67



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP ^

Option 1-LEWIS Total Playing 17 @$10.00 Payoff For Class # 2 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4:41:55 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E 85 $34.00

2 4205018 GINN THOMAS E 83 $22.67

3 1315061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 79 SO.OO

4 1430137 IZOV LUBEN 77 SO.OO

5 1627952 STEVENS DOM 77 SO.OO

$56.67



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP ^

Option 1 - LEWIS Total Playing 17 @ $10.00 Payoff For Class # 3 3 Classes 2 Places 9/19/21 4:42:03 pm
Percentage Payoff
Total Money $56.67 Per Group LEWIS

1 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 74 $34.00

2 2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 73 $22.67

3 01 12101 CHAU PAUL 72 SO.OO

4 0923695 LEUNG DAVID 70 $0.00

5 1939664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 68 SO.OO

6 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 68 $0.00

$56.67



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP 9/19/21 4:42:23 PM

Option 5 - VGC SPECIAL Toual Playing 20 0 SIO.OO = $200.00

Page 1

Squad Mem # Name Group Score

1.1 21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 21.5 22 24 20 23 89

4.4 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 21.5 23 24 19 23 89

7.2 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 24 .5 19 22 24 22 87

1.5 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 23.5 21 23 21 21 86

4.1 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 22 19 24 21 22 86

4.2 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 23.5 21 21 21 23 86

1.4 11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E 22 22 21 21 21 85

9.3 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 27 21 22 19 21 83

6.3 10 15829 GAKHAL G'URJIT S 26 20 20 21 21 82

3.5 03 12327 YUEN.WILLIAM 21 22 20 18 21 81

7.5 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L 23.5 23 19 20 19 81

6.4 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 25 21 21 17 20 79

9.4 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 27 18 19 22 20 79

9.5 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 27 18 21 20 18 77

7.1 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 23 20 20 17 20 77

4.5 21 17952 KUI^R RAJAN 23 20 18 19 17 74

3.1 22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 20 22 16 17 18 73

1.2 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 20 19 18 21 11 69

1.3 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 20 17 12 18 21 68

6.1 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 25.5 12 19 16 21 68



EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP

Special Event Entries

Page 1

T€P

9=^

l^o

21

Mem # Name YGD

13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 20

19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 20

2206789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING 20

03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM 21

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 21

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 21

11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E 22

17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 22

16 27952 STEVENS DOM 23

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 23

06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 23.5

1940778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 23.5

9203188 HALL DOUGLAS L 23.5

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 24.5

13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 25

78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 25.5

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJFT S 26

09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 26.5

14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 27

15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 27

4205018 GINN THOMAS E 27

Mem # Name
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EV 5 - HANDICAP CHAMP 9/19/21 ^i:43:43 PM Page 1

Special Event - Option 6 - CALCUTTA TDtal Playing 21 @ 10.00 - 3 Places

High Gun System Payoff

Shooter Entries $210.00 $2053.00

Buyers Total .$184 3.00

Shooter Sscre Shooter Buyer

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 89

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM 89

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 87

$205.30

$205.30

$102.65

$513.25

$615.90

$615.90

$307.95

$1539.75



HIGH OVERALL

Mem#

2021 BC ATA PROVINCIAL

Name Special AAA AA

9/19/2021 3:30:45 PM

A  B C

Page 1

D  Start Class

80 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1 1

80 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S 1  1 1 1  461

80 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN 1  1 1 1 1  449

80 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 1  SV 1 1 1  445

80 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L 1  VT 1 1 1

80 15 15073 KAPELUOK DALE A 1  1 1 1  438

80 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL 10 1  1 1 1 1  435

80 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 1  1 1 1

80 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1 1  434

80 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1 1 1  428

80 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 1 S8vr 1 1 1 1  425

80 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM 1 S8VT 1 1 1

80 01 12101 OHAU PAUL 1 S8VT 1 1 1

80 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 i 1 1  414

80 78 11746 8R0TEN GERALD 1  SV 1 1 1 1  410

80 19 39926 MOH 8ASSAM 1  1 1 1

80 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY 1  LDI 1 1 1

80 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1  1 1 1

80 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1 1

80 19 39664 OHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1 1

80 14 30137 IZOV LU8EN 1 SBVT 1 1 1  368

80 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL 1  SJ 1 1 1

438

434

417

408

1 A

1 A

1 8

1 A

1 0

1 A

1 8

1 0

1 A

1 8

1 8

419 1 D

1 0

1 8

1 8

1 0

399 1 D

394 1 D

387 1 D

384 1 D

1 A

359 1 D



HIGH ALL AROUND 2021 BC ATA PROVINCIAL

Mem# Name Special AAA AA

9/19/2021 3:43:42 PM

A B C

BC 12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL 1  1 1 1  (37^

BC 10 15829 GAKHAL GURJiT S 1  1 1 1  371 1

BC 42 05018 GINN THOMAS E 1  SV 1 1 1  366 1

BC 21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN I  1 1 1  1 362

BC 09 23695 LEUNG DAVID 1  1 1 1  357 1

BC 19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC 1  1 1 1  1 354

BC 92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L 1  VT 1 1 1  1

BC 15 15073 KAPELUCK DALE A 1  1 1 1  350 1

BC 16 27952 STEVENS DOM 1  1 1 1  1

BC 03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM 1 SBVT 1 1 1  1

BC 21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN 1  1 1 1  1 342

BC 01 12101 CHAU PAUL 1 SBVT 1 1 1  1

BC 06 17291 RAJKOWSKI TED 1 SBVT 1 1 1  1 339

BC 17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N 1  1 1 1  1 334

BC 19 39926 MOH BASSAM 1  1 1 1  1

BC 78 11746 BROTEN GERALD 1  SV 1 1 1  1 332

BC 19 39660 YU YANG JUDY 1  LDI 1 1 1  1

BC 13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL 1  1 1 1  1

BC 13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W 1  1 1 1  1

BC 19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN 1  1 1 1  1

BC 14 30137 IZOV LUBEN 1 SBVT 1 1 1  289 1

BC 19 39663 ZHU DANIEL 1  SJ 1 1 1  1

BC 21 19891 JIUNING ZHU LEO 1  SJ 1 1 1  1 266

353

347

342

332

Page 1

D  Starting Cias:

1 A

1 A

1 A

1 B

1 A

1 B

1 C

1 A

1 C

345 1 D

1 B

1 C

1 B

1 B

1 C

1 B

324 1 D

318 1 D

309 1 D

307 1 D

1 A

286 1 D

1 B



Payoff Report For 2

2021 BC ATA PROVINCIAL

9/19/21 4:52:15 PM

Daily Payoff Report

Page 1

Shooter Name

22 06789 BINEPAL SANDEEP SING $67.80

78 11746 BROTEN GERALD $71.89

01 12101 CHAU PAUL $29.00

19 39664 CHEREWYK JUSTIN $80.16

10 15829 GAKHAL GURJIT S $130.17

42 05018 GINN THOMAS E $98.67

92 03188 HALL DOUGLAS L $36.00

14 30137 IZOV LUBEN $25.47

13 15869 JOHNSON STEVE W $307.95

1515073 KAPELUCK DALE A $17.50

21 17952 KUMAR RAJAN $219.67

09 23695 LEUNG DAVID $93.33

19 39926 MOH BASSAM $17.50

19 40778 MORRISS MICHAEL IC $203.35

0617291 RAJKOWSKI TED $764.55

13 15061 RAMSAY MICHAEL $4.00

21 18280 REMIAS DUSAN $562.32

21 12904 SANDHU VIKRAM $450.80

16 27952 STEVENS DOM $303.39

17 78808 TREFANENKO JASON N $726.42

89 04091 WHITE ROBERT $191.00

11 15777 WILSON LLOYD E $59.75

12 15234 WIRAWAN MARSHALL $643.82

19 39660 YU YANG JUDY $37.50

03 12327 YUEN WILLIAM $9.00

19 39663 ZHU DANIEL $12.00

Swnmary $290.01 25 Opts $0.00 Spc Pur $0.00 Six Way

Total $5163.01
$266.00 50 Opts $0.00 PerPur $289.00 Other 2

$513.25 Spc Evt$430.00 Purse $50.00 Other

$0.00 Added $0.00 Wolfe $1539.75 Buyer

$664.99 0th Add $850.01 $0.00 G Purse

$0.00 Miller SO.OO Lewis 2 $0.00 Ford

$0.00 Spc Add $0.00 HOF $0.00 Refund

$270.00 Ydg Pur $0.00 State HOF


